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Mailstop: KSOPKJ0502
5454 W. 110th Street
Overland Park, KS 66211

May 5, 2008

Ms. Beth Salak

Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attention: Tariff Section

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: TL727
Dear Ms. Salak:
Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Embarq Florida, Inc. General Exchange

Tariff. This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of May 7, 2008. The Company'’s tariffs are
available on its website at www2.embarg.com/tariffs.

Section A2 Third Revised Sheet 88
Third Revised Sheet 89

This filing introduces new promotions for business customers.

Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. If you have
guestions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call Tamela Kelly at 850-599-1029.

Sincerely,

Mary L. Matthews

cc: Tamela Kelly
Sandy Khazraee

Attachments
FLO8-PB4

Mary L. Matthews

TARIFF ANALYST 1l

Voice: (913) 345-7721

Fax: (913) 345-6756
Mary.L.Matthews@embarg.com



Embarq Florida, Inc.

BY:

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SECTION A2

Third Revised Sheet 88
John M. Felz Cancelling Second Revised Sheet 88
Director Effective: May 7, 2008

GENERAL REGULATIONS
SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

2008 Mid/Large Customer Event for Naples, Florida:

Current and potential business customers whose total monthly telecom spend is
$300 or more are eligible to attend the Embarq Breakfast Event in Naples, Florida on
May 7, 2008. All qualifying customers will be notified of the event. Registration is
required to attend. Customers who attend the event will be eligible to receive
additional benefits if they subsequently subscribe to one of the qualifying services
listed below during the period May 8, 2008 through September 4, 2008.

Customers who subscribe to a qualifying service will receive a one-time rebate
check. To receive the check, customers must order services from the following
categories of service, with a minimum one-year term commitment, and a resulting
total monthly spend of $300 or more (excluding taxes, surcharges and other fees):

a) any Voice Service;

b) any Data Service; or

c) Embarq provided Customer Premises Equipment (CPE) with EMBARQ™
Centurion®" Maintenance.

Services with no tariffed term commitment period can be combined with term
commitment services in other service categories to achieve the minimum spend
amount under this promotion.

If all services ordered under a given service category do not have a tariffed term
commitment period, none of the services in that category are eligible for the rebate.

a) For subscription to one of the three categories of service with a term
commitment of one year or greater, the rebate amount will be equal to one
months recurring charges for the qualifying service(s) within that category.

b) For subscription to more than one of the three categories of service with only a
one or two year term commitment, the rebate amount will be equal to one
months recurring charges for the qualifying service(s) within that category.

c) For subscription to all three categories of service with a three year or greater
term commitment, the rebate amount will be equal to 1.5 times one months
recurring charges for the qualifying service(s) within those categories.

The rebate will be issued after the first full month billing statement is rendered for
the services installed under this promotion. The rebate will not include applicable
taxes and surcharges and only applies for the monthly recurring charges
associated with the qualifying service(s). The Company will provide the customer
with an estimated rebate amount when the customer orders the services. This
promotional offer may not be combined with any other promotion.

If a customer discontinues service for which a rebate was issued prior to the end of
required service period, rebates issued under this promotion will not be rescinded;
however, customers who discontinue service prior to the end of the term
commitment period are responsible for the termination liability charges, where
applicable, for the service(s) that are prematurely disconnected.

This promotional offer is only available for use one-time per customer account
during the established promotional period.

(N)

(N)



Embarq Florida, Inc.

BY:

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SECTION A2

Third Revised Sheet 89
John M. Felz Cancelling Second Revised Sheet 89
Director Effective: May 7, 2008

GENERAL REGULATIONS

SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)
2008 Mid/Large Customer Event for Fort Myers, Florida:

Current and potential business customers whose total monthly telecom spend is
$300 or more are eligible to attend the Embarq Breakfast Event in Fort Myers,
Florida on May 8, 2008. All qualifying customers will be notified of the event.
Registration is required to attend. Customers who attend the event will be eligible
to receive additional benefits if they subsequently subscribe to one of the
qualifying services listed below during the period May 9, 2008 through September 5,
2008.

Customers who subscribe to a qualifying service will receive a one-time rebate
check. To receive the check, customers must order services from the following
categories of service, with a minimum one-year term commitment, and a resulting
total monthly spend of $300 or more (excluding taxes, surcharges and other fees):

a) any Voice Service;

b) any Data Service; or

c) Embarq provided Customer Premises Equipment (CPE) with EMBARQ™
Centurion®" Maintenance.

Services with no tariffed term commitment period can be combined with term
commitment services in other service categories to achieve the minimum spend
amount under this promotion.

If all services ordered under a given service category do not have a tariffed term
commitment period, none of the services in that category are eligible for the rebate.

a) For subscription to one of the three categories of service with a term
commitment of one year or greater, the rebate amount will be equal to one
months recurring charges for the qualifying service(s) within that category.

b) For subscription to more than one of the three categories of service with only a
one or two year term commitment, the rebate amount will be equal to one
months recurring charges for the qualifying service(s) within that category.

c) For subscription to all three categories of service with a three year or greater
term commitment, the rebate amount will be equal to 1.5 times one months
recurring charges for the qualifying service(s) within those categories.

The rebate will be issued after the first full month billing statement is rendered for
the services installed under this promotion. The rebate will not include applicable
taxes and surcharges and only applies for the monthly recurring charges
associated with the qualifying service(s). The Company will provide the customer
with an estimated rebate amount when the customer orders the services. This
promotional offer may not be combined with any other promotion.

If a customer discontinues service for which a rebate was issued prior to the end of
required service period, rebates issued under this promotion will not be rescinded;
however, customers who discontinue service prior to the end of the term
commitment period are responsible for the termination liability charges, where
applicable, for the service(s) that are prematurely disconnected.

This promotional offer is only available for use one-time per customer account
during the established promotional period.

(N)

(N)



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc. SECTION A2
Third Secend Revised Sheet 88

BY: F. B. Poag Cancelling Second First Revised Sheet 88
Director Effective: May 7, 2008 February24-2006

GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

2008 Mid/Large Customer Event for Naples, Florida:

Current and potential business customers whose total monthly telecom spend is $300 or
more are eligible to attend the Embarq Breakfast Event in Naples, Florida on May 7, 2008.
All qualifying customers will be notified of the event. Reqistration is required to attend.
Customers who attend the event will be eligible to receive additional benefits if they
subsequently subscribe to one of the qualifying services listed below during the period
May 8, 2008 through September 4, 2008.

Customers who subscribe to a qualifying service will receive a one-time rebate check. To
receive the check, customers must order services from the following categories of service,
with a minimum one-year term commitment, and a resulting total monthly spend of $300
or more (excluding taxes, surcharges and other fees):

a) any Voice Service;

b) any Data Service; or

c) Embarg provided Customer Premises Equipment (CPE) with EMBARQ™ Centurion®
Maintenance.

Services with no tariffed term commitment period can be combined with term commitment
services in other service categories to achieve the minimum spend amount under this

promotion.

If _all services ordered under a given service category do not have a tariffed term
commitment period, none of the services in that category are eligible for the rebate.

a) For subscription to one of the three categories of service with a term commitment of
one year or greater, the rebate amount will be equal to one months recurring charges
for the qualifying service(s) within that category.

b) For subscription to more than one of the three categories of service with only a one or
two year term commitment, the rebate amount will be equal to one months recurring
charges for the qualifying service(s) within that category.

c) For subscription to all three cateqgories of service with a three year or greater term
commitment, the rebate amount will be equal to 1.5 times one months recurring
charges for the qualifying service(s) within those categories.

The rebate will be issued after the first full month billing statement is rendered for the
services installed under this promotion. The rebate will not include applicable taxes and
surcharges and only applies for the monthly recurring charges associated with the
qualifying service(s). The Company will provide the customer with an estimated rebate
amount when the customer orders the services. This promotional offer may not be
combined with any other promotion.

If a customer discontinues service for which a rebate was issued prior to the end of
required service period, rebates issued under this promotion will not be rescinded;
however, customers who discontinue service prior to the end of the term commitment
period are responsible for the termination liability charges, where applicable, for the
service(s) that are prematurely disconnected.

This promotional offer is only available for use one-time per customer account during the
established promotional period.




GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc. SECTION A2
Third Second Revised Sheet 89

BY: F. B. Poag Cancelling Second First Revised Sheet 89
Director Effective: May 7, 2008 February-24,2006

GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

2008 Mid/Large Customer Event for Fort Myers, Florida:

Current and potential business customers whose total monthly telecom spend is $300 or
more are eligible to attend the Embarg Breakfast Event in Fort Myers, Florida on
May 8, 2008. All qualifying customers will be notified of the event. Reqistration is
required to attend. Customers who attend the event will be eligible to receive additional
benefits if they subsequently subscribe to one of the gqualifying services listed below
during the period May 9, 2008 through September 5, 2008.

Customers who subscribe to a qualifying service will receive a one-time rebate check. To
receive the check, customers must order services from the following categories of service,
with a minimum one-year term commitment, and a resulting total monthly spend of $300
or more (excluding taxes, surcharges and other fees):

a) any Voice Service;

b) any Data Service; or

c) Embarg provided Customer Premises Equipment (CPE) with EMBARQ™ Centurion®
Maintenance.

Services with no tariffed term commitment period can be combined with term commitment
services in other service categories to achieve the minimum spend amount under this

promotion.

If _all services ordered under a given service category do not have a tariffed term
commitment period, none of the services in that category are eligible for the rebate.

a) For subscription to one of the three categories of service with a term commitment of
one year or greater, the rebate amount will be equal to one months recurring charges
for the qualifying service(s) within that category.

b) For subscription to more than one of the three categories of service with only a one or
two year term commitment, the rebate amount will be equal to one months recurring
charges for the qualifying service(s) within that category.

c) For subscription to all three cateqgories of service with a three year or greater term
commitment, the rebate amount will be equal to 1.5 times one months recurring
charges for the qualifying service(s) within those categories.

The rebate will be issued after the first full month billing statement is rendered for the
services installed under this promotion. The rebate will not include applicable taxes and
surcharges and only applies for the monthly recurring charges associated with the
qualifying service(s). The Company will provide the customer with an estimated rebate
amount when the customer orders the services. This promotional offer may not be
combined with any other promotion.

If a customer discontinues service for which a rebate was issued prior to the end of
required service period, rebates issued under this promotion will not be rescinded;
however, customers who discontinue service prior to the end of the term commitment
period are responsible for the termination liability charges, where applicable, for the
service(s) that are prematurely disconnected.

This promotional offer is only available for use one-time per customer account during the
established promotional period.




